
First name Surname Email address Affiliation
Aafke Oldenbeuving aafke.oldenbeuving@

naturalis.nl
Naturalis Biodiversity Center

Aarushi Susheel aa5721su-
s@student.lu.se

Dr. Magne Friberg, SPACE group, 
Lund University

Alexandra Pardo alexandra.pardo@cib.
csic.es

Center for Biological Research 
(CIB) - CSIC

Aline Martins martinsalinec@gmail.c
om

University of Michigan 

Anke Dietzsch anke.dietzsch@julius-
kuehn.de

Institute for Bee Protection, Julius 
Kühn-Institut

Anna Vojtkó annavojt@gmail.com Institute of Botany, Czech Academy 
of Sciences

Anna-Sophie Hawranek anna-
sophie.hawranek@uni
vie.ac.at

University of Vienna, Department of 
Botany and Biodiversity Research

Anne-Laure Jacquemart anne-
laure.jacquemart@ucl
ouvain.be

UCLouvain-Earth and Life Institute

Annette Van Oystaeyen annette.vanoystaeyen
@biobestgroup.com

Biobest

Arne Devriese arne.devriese@kuleuv
en.be

KU Leuven

Astrid Neumann astrid.neumann@tum.
de

Urban Productive Ecosystems, 
Department of Life Science 
Systems, School of Life Sciences, 
Technical University of Munich

Barbara Plaskonka b.plaskonka@uw.edu.
pl

University of Warsaw Botanic 
Garden

Bjørn Arild Hatteland bjorn.hatteland@nibio.
no

Norwegian Institute of Bioeconomy 
Research (NIBIO)

Blessing Chidinma Umeh blessing.c.umeh@nor
d.no

Nord University 

Camille Jolivel camille.jolivel@univ-
lille.fr

Université de Lille - Evo-Eco-Paléo

Carlos Martel c.martel@kew.org Royal Botanic Gardens Kew
Carolin Mayer line.mayer@gmx.de Journal of Pollination Ecology
Casper Van der Kooi C.J.van.der.Kooi@rug.

nl
University of Groningen

Catarina Siopa catarinasiopa@gmail.c
om

CFE, University of Coimbra

Charlotte Watteyn charlotte.watteyn@kul
euven.be

KU Leuven and Lankester Botanical 
Garden

Clément Tourbez clement.tourbez@umo
ns.ac.be

UMONS - Laboratory of Zoology

Constantin Kopper constantin_kopper@g
mx.at

University of Vienna

Cristina Rodríguez Otero crisrotero@gmail.com None
David Kleijn david.kleijn@wur.nl
Douglas Sponsler douglas.sponsler@uni-

wuerzburg.de
University of Würzburg

Ella Tuyttens annette.vanoystaeyen
@biobestgroup.com

Biobest

Emma Falkeid Eriksen emeriks@uio.no University of Oslo
Epp Valdaru epp.valdaru@gmail.co

m
 University of Tartu - Department of 
Botany

Fabian A. Ruedenauer fabian.ruedenauer@tu
m.de

Technical University of Munich/Plant-
Insect-Interactions



First name Surname Email address Affiliation
Felicitas Wolf felicitas.wolf@idiv.de Martin-Luther-Universität / 

Deutsches Zentrum für integrative 
Biodiversitätsforschung (iDiv) Halle-
Jena-Leipzig

Felipe Torres-Vanegas felipe.torres@biol.lu.s
e

Lund University

Gabriella Bishop gabriella.bishop@wur.
nl

Wageningen University

Guillaume Ghisbain guillaume.ghisbain@u
mons.ac.be

University of Mons

Guillermo Uceda Gomez guillermoug1203@gm
ail.com

Department of Ecology, Charles 
University

Han Yan qi19061@bristol.ac.uk University of Bristol
Hanna Thosteman hanna.thosteman@bio

l.lu.se
Lund university, SPACE research 
group

Hedda Barfod Ørbæk heddavic@icloud.com PHD candidate at NINA Bergen, 
Norway

Helena Castro hecastro@ci.uc.pt University of Coimbra
Helene Müller Haugan Helene.Muller@uib.no University of Bergen
Helene Kristine Hertwig Torjuul helenkhe@student.ibv

.uio.no
University of Oslo

Ivan Meeus ivan.meeus@ugent.be Ghent University
Jaakko Soininen laufgraenn@gmail.co

m
University of Jyväskylä

James Thomson james.thomson@utoro
nto.ca

University of Toronto

Jane Devlin j.devlin.22@abdn.ac.u
k

University of Aberdeen 

Jean Aimé Ruticumugambi aimengambi1@gmail.
com

Forest & Nature Lab, Ghent 
University

Jeff Ollerton jeff.ollerton@gmail.co
m

Independent

Jonathan Heinze jonathan.heinze@uni-
wuerzburg.de

University of Wuerzburg

Jørund Johansen jorund.johansen@nibi
o.no

NIBIO - Norwegian Institute of 
Bioeconomy Research

Joseph Chipperfield joechip90@googlemail
.com

Norwegian Institute for Nature 
Research

Karen Daneb Pérez Arroyo karendanebperez@g
mail.com

Escuela Nacional de Estudios 
Superiores Unidad Morelia, UNAM 

Karin Gross karin.gross@plus.ac.a
t

Department of Environment and 
biodiversity, Paris Lodron University 
of Salzburg

Katarzyna Roguz k.roguz@uw.edu.pl University of Warsaw
Kavya Mohan Nadumthottiyil kavya17@iisertvm.ac.i

n
Indian Institute of Science 
Education and Research 
Thiruvananthapuram

Klaus Lunau Klaus.Lunau@hhu.de Heinrich-Heine-University 
Düsseldorf

Kristi Natås kristi.nataas@live.no APPLECORe (NINA)
Lauren Cobb lauren.cobb@ibv.uio.n

o
University of Oslo

Laurian Parmentier laurian.parmentier@u
gent.be

dr.

Leon Marshall leon.marshall@ulb.be ULB
Lieke Moereels lieke.moereels@ugent

.be
Ghent University



First name Surname Email address Affiliation
Linn Vassvik linn.vassvik@nibio.no NIBIO/NMBU
Lisa DeVetter lisa.devetter@wsu.edu Washington State University 

Louella Buydens louella.buydens@ugen
t.be

Ghent University

Lucie Marin luciesoui@gmail.com UMONS - Laboratory of Zoology
Lucie Vézina lvezina@uoguelph.ca University of Guelph
Luis Gustavo de Sousa Perugini luisgustavoperugini@g

mail.com
Universidade Federal dos Vales do 
Jequitinhonha e Mucuri

Maarten Trekels maarten.trekels@plant
entuinmeise.be

Meise Botanic Garden

Marcos Méndez marcos.mendez@urjc.
es

Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

Maren Kristine Halvorsen marenkh@hotmail.co
m

Student at University of Bergen

Marianne Kaldra marianne.kaldra@gm
ail.com

University of Tartu

Marianne Strand Torvanger m.s.torvanger@ibv.uio
.no

CEES, IBV, University of Oslo

Marielle Charlotte Schleifer marielle.schleifer@tu
m.de

Department Life Science Systems - 
Technical University of Munich

Marion Chartier marion.chartier@univi
e.ac.at

University of Vienna, Dpt of Botany 
and Biodiversity Research

Marketa Applova applom00@prf.jcu.cz University of South Bohemia in 
Ceske Budejovice

Markus Sydenham markus.sydenham@ni
na.no

Norwegian institute for nature 
research

Marsal Danrlei De amorim marsal.amorim@gmail
.com

Universidade Federal de Minas 
Gerais

Mathilde Dufaÿ mathilde.dufay@cefe.
cnrs.fr

Maxime Eeraerts maxime.eeraerts@gm
ail.com

Ghent University

Minna-Maarit Kytöviita minna-
maarit.kytoviita@jyu.fi

University of Jyväskylä 

Natasha de Manincor natasha.demanincor@
gmail.com

 UMONS - Laboratory of Zoology

Océane Bartholomée oceane.bartholomee@
cec.lu.se

Centre for Environmental and 
Climate science, Lund University

Ola Olsson ola.olsson@biol.lu.se Lund University
Olivia Bernhardsson olivia.bernhardsson@

kuleuven.be
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven

Øystein Opedal oystein.opedal@biol.lu
.se

Lund University

Paolo Biella Paolo.biella@unimib.it University of Milano Bicocca 
Paula Prucker paula.prucker@tum.d

e
Plant-Insect-Interactions / 
Restoration Ecology, Technical 
University Munich

Reinier de Vries reinier.devries@wur.nl PhD student at Plant Ecology & 
Nature Conservation group (PEN) - 
Wageningen University

Renate Wesselingh renate.wesselingh@uc
louvain.be

Earth & Life Institute, UCLouvain

Samuel Boff samboff@gmail.com Ulm University
Sangeetha Varma Vadakkemadathil 1sangeethavarma@g

mail.com
BEE lab, School of Biology, Indian 
Institute of Science, Education and 
Research



First name Surname Email address Affiliation
Sara Leonhardt sara.leonhardt@tum.d

e
Technical University of Munich

Silje Maria Høydal silje.hoydal@student.u
ib.no

Student at University of Bergen + 
NINA/NIBIO

Stein Joar Hegland stein.joar.hegland@hv
l.no

Western Norway University of 
Applied Sciences

Stuart Campbell stuart.campbell@sheff
ield.ac.uk

University of Sheffield

Sunayana Sajith s.sajith@westernsydn
ey.edu.au

Western Sydney University

Susanne Butschkau susanne.butschkau@t
um.de

Technical University of Munich/Plant-
Insect-Interactions

Thomas Cochenille thomas.cochenille@uc
louvain.be

Université Catholique de Louvain

Upuli Wickramaarachchi uiwickramaarachchi1
@sheffield.ac.uk

University of Sheffield, UK

Valerie Martin valerie.martin@usu.ed
u

Utah State University, University of 
Bordeaux

Viktor Szigeti szigeti.viktor@ecolres.
hu

Lendület Ecosystem Services 
Research Group, Institute of 
Ecology and Botany, Centre for 
Ecological Research, Vácrátót, 
Hungary

Wen Huang wen.huang@ebc.uu.s
e

University of Chinese Academy of 
Sciences, Uppsala University

Will Glenny willglenny@gmail.com UFZ - Helmholtz Center for 
Environmental Research, Leipzig, 
DE

Wim De Schuyter wim.deschuyter@uge
nt.be

Ghent University

Yedra Garcia yedragg@gmail.com Biology Department Lund University


